

Human Resources Division

HO(HRD)/ 11097 /2018

December 11, 2018

Office Order

With reference to the Bangladesh Bank's letter Ref. এসডি(NIS)- 57/2017-767 dated 28.08.2017 first "Integrity Strategy Implementation Unit/ Cell" of Prime Bank Limited was formed on 28.12.2017. Recently, Mr. Porob Naser Siddique, Officer, Human Resources Division, member of this Unit/ Cell has resigned and released from services of the Bank. The "Integrity Strategy Implementation Unit/ Cell" of Prime Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka has been restructured as under:

SI.	Name	Designation	Division	Function
1	Ziaur Rahman	SEVP & Head	HR Division	Focal Point & Team Leader
2	Md. Amzad Hossain	EVP	Branch Network Division	Senior Member
3	A.S.M. Zahidul Islam	FAVP	HR Division	Member
4	Sk. Muaz Hurayra Marshad	EO	Compliance Department, ICC Division	Member
5	Satyajit Roy	Officer	Marketing Division	Member

This Unit/ Cell will come into force with immediate effect and will be responsible for implementing necessary instructions and guidelines provided by Integrity Strategy Implementation Cell of Bangladesh Bank.

This is for kind information and meticulous compliance of all concerned.

Rahel Ahmed

Managing Director & CEO

- Copy to: 1. Additional Managing Director
 - 2. All Deputy Managing Director(s)
 - 3. All Divisional Heads at Head Office
 - 4. All Heads of Branch and SME Branch
 - 5. All Employees
 - 6. Office Copy